Form PTO-1595 TRADE RECOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADE 10 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ✓	03-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mitchell A. Benjamin, Harris O. Hinnant, Thomas T. Shigano, and David N. Olmstead 3 - 26 - 02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Airbiquity, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Street Address: 945 Hildebrand Lane NE
11/2/2002 Execution Date:	City: <u>Bainbridge Is.</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98110</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,660 	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stoel Rives, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Shaukat A. Karjeker	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:900 SW Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 19-4455
City: PortlandState: OR Zip: 97204	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Mail decuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	Signature 3/18/2002 Signature Date Date Date Trademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231
C:581 40.00 0P	PATENT REEL: 012731 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mitchell A. Benjamin, Harris O. Hinnant, Thomas T. Shigeno, and David N. Olmstead ("Assignors"), having residences at 13951 SE 196th 195th Place, Renton, Washington 98058; 4031 45th Avenue SW, Seattle, Washington 98116; 6900 132nd Place SE, Apt. 304, New Castle, Washington 98059; and 10057 North East Lafayette, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110, respectively, have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled MULTI-SENSOR FUSION, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2001, and allotted Application No. 09/981,660; and

WHEREAS, Airbiquity, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington State corporation, having a principal place of business at 945 Hildebrand Lane NE, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110, is desirous of formalizing its ownership interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee their full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in our names or in the name of Assignee, and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assign for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

Seattle-3116096.1 0044375-00016

11/5/0

Date

Beniamii

STATE OF WASHING TON) ss. County of KITSAP

This <u>5</u>th day of <u>Nobember</u>, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Mitchell A. Berlamin, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the nown free will for the purposes set forth herein.



Notary Public for WASHING

My commission expires: 9-10-05

Date

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. KITSAP County of

SERIS O. HINNAM Harris O. Hinnant

This <u>2</u>^{NO} day of <u>November</u>, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Haceis O.H. www.www.who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.



Notary Public for WASHINGTON STARE My commission expires: 12-06-03

11/2/01	Thomas T. Sligens	
Date'	Thomas T. Shigeno	
STATE OF WASHINGTUN)		
County of $K_{1}TSAP$) ss.		
This	day of NovemBER, 2001, before me	
personally came the above-named THOMAST. Shigen, who executed the foregoing		
instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the		
same of his or her own free will for NOTAPLE $MASHINGO$	the purposes set forth herein. Mianthi Malane Notary Public for <u>WASHING AND STRATE</u> My commission expires: <u>1206-03</u>	
Date	David N. Olmstead	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. County of <u>KITSAP</u>)		
This 2^{MO}	day of <u>Novembee</u> , 2001, before me	
personally came the above-named <u>DAVION. BLIMSTER</u> , who executed the foregoing		
instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposed set forth herein. () μ () μ ()		
Same of his of her own free will for NOTARL SHOLO	Notary Public for <u>WASAINCTON STRIF</u> My commission expires: <u>12-06-03</u>	
STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (206) 624-0900 Facsimile: (206) 386-7625 Attorney Docket No. 44375/16:1		

Seattle-3116096.1 0044375-00016

PATENT REEL: 012731 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 03/26/2002